Stage 1 Results

2017

Dublin - Longford
R% 21 May 2017

Organisation:

Cumann Ras Tailteann
Winner's Time: 3h16'49"
Stage Distance:

146.10 kms (90.85 Miles)
Did Not Finish: 2

Country: IRL Class: ns Issued:21/05/2017, 17:22
Deadline: 3h56'10" (20%) Starters: 193 Finishers: 191
Total Distance: Stage Speed: Cumulative Speed:

146.10 kms(90.85 miles) 44.54 kph(27.70 mph)

44.54 kph(27.70 mph)

An Post
General Classification

49: Nielsen, Nicolai
Denmark Riwal Platform

Sport Ireland
Under 23 Rider
Overall

One4All Bikes4Work
Mountains Competition

Post Office
Points Classification

49: Nielsen, Nicolai
Denmark Riwal Platform

56: Bakker, Dennis
Netherlands Delta Cycling

19: Weemaes, Sasha
Belgian National Team

Post Insurance

Irish County Rider

Overall

Cycling Ulster

71: McGlinchey, Chris

Cycling Cycling Rotterdam
Wearer: 6: Kasperkiewicz, Przemyslaw
Ireland An Post Chain Reaction
Stage Result

Place No UCIID Nat Name Team Time Deficit

1 49 10007964589 DEN Nielsen, Nicolai BW " Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling 3"16M49°

2 56 10007295188 NED Bakker, Dennis DR Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam ~ 3"16™49°

3 6 10007892245 POL Kasperkiewicz, Pzemysiaw  5r Ireland An Post Chain Reaction 3"16M49°

4 55 10006636396 FRA Rostollon, Thomas ADT  France Armée de Terre 3"16M49°
5 37 10008681177 GBR Latham, Christopher WGN Britain Team Wiggins 3"17™05° @16°
6 24 10007810096 IRL McCarthy, Robert LT Britain JLT Condor 3"17"05° @ sit
7 19 10011139624 BEL Weemaes, Sasha BEL  Belgian National Team 3"17M05° @ st
8 58 10008881948 NED Van Schip, Jan W DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam ~ 3"17™05° @ st
9 53 10004448047 FRA Poulhies, Stéphane ADT France Armée de Terre 3"17M05° @ st
10 82 10007733813 ITA Cigala, Matteo Cork Aqua Blue Sport 3"17"05° @ st
11 36 10004521392 GBR Tennant, Andrew WAN Byitain Team Wiggins 3"17"05° @ st
12 54 10008197995 FRA Yssaad, Yannis 80T France Armée de Terre 3"17m05° @ st
13 70 10009353612 USA Granigan, Noah €CB |ySA CCB Velotooler 3"17m05° @ st
14 23 10003471873 GBR Bibby, lan LT Britain JLT Condor 3"17"05° @ sit
15 60 10007051577 AUS Mulhern, Mitchell DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam ~ 3"17™05° @ st
16 47 10051715633 Jorgensen, Jonas BW " Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling 3"17M05° @ st
17 57 10007526675 NED Groen, lke DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam ~ 3"17™05° @ st
18 65 10014992039 SLO Jerman, Ziga BOG g|ovenia ROG Ljubljana 3"17™05° @ st
19 17 10010771327 BEL Thijssen, Gerben BEL  Bglgian National Team 3"17"05° @ sit
20 63 10010969468 SLO Finkst, Tilen BOG g|ovenia ROG Ljubljana 3"17™05° @ st
21 46 10050033691 DEN Ronning Vinther, Troels BW " Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling 3"17™05° @ st
22 18 10010771226 BEL Hesters, Jules BEL  Belgian National Team 3"17m05° @ st
23 8 10015342451 IRL Teggart, Matthew KT |reland An Post Chain Reaction 3"17m05° @ st
24 3 10015153101 IRL O'Mahony, Darragh BL " Ireland National Team 3"17"05° @ st
25 31 10016056514 GBR Richardson, Alexandar =¥ Britain Bike Channel Canyon 3"17m05° @ st
26 64 10008693507 SLO Rucigaj, Ziga BOG g|ovenia ROG Ljubljana 3"17"05° @ st
27 15 10009118081 AUS Welsford, Samuel AUS  Australia National Team 3"17™05° @ st
28 176 10007133827 IRL Lavery, Philip Tipperary Panduit 3"17"05° @ sit
29 59 10006633770 NED Meijers, Daan DR Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam ~ 3"17™05° @ st
30 112 10002234317 IRL Moriarty, Eugene T Down Newry 3"17"05° @ sit
31 4 10014860178 IRL Gray, Jake BL  reland National Team 3"17M05° @ st
32 155 10014426106 IRL Shannon, Mark Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell ~ 3"17M05° @ sit
33 194 10010713632 IRL Ryan, Fintan Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac 3"17m05° @ st
34 74 10010086667 IRL Watson, Lindsay Cycling Ulster 3"17m05° @ sit

-

Promoted under UCI and Cycling Ireland rules

The Race receives financial support from Sport Ireland

-
8 Day International Cycle Race )
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10015250808
10003310714
10011311901
10015410351
10009513761
10009767274
10003477937
10014881602
10010176189
10009792637
10008941057
10007571741
10006617000
10017516362
10011728088
10004595558
10015910004
10011239856
10016706919
10012660302
10009350780
10016886165
10014574737
10009992192
10007133928
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10009800721
10050032075
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10009356238
10003108933
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10007963680
10011072431
10009967944
10059402174
10015106116
10011040402
10014574535
10015252020
10010087172
10009117475
10015911014
10017443109
10015909596
10008712196
10011731021
10017034800
10006662062
10009048969
10016076621
10007513036
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FRA
IRL
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DEN
GBR
SLO
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DEN
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POL
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USA
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GBR
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IRL
BRA
IRL
IRL
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IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL

O'Flynn, Ronan
Kneisky, Morgan
Moynihan, Cathal
Maes, Richard
Downey, Mark
Djurhuus, Stefan
Bjergfelt, William
Groselj, Matic
O'Loughlin, Michael
Evans, Joe

Shaw, Damien
Durrin, Jeremy
Mainard, Jerome
McLaughlin, Ronan
Coyle, Christopher
Meyer, Cameron
Wright, Jody
McKenna, Sean
Fyffe, Angus
Feeley, Daire
Sitler, Jacob
Caulfield, Jonathan
Prendergast, Jason
Jenner, Samuel
Kelly, Robin
Hamilton, David
Ferguson, Lewis
Penko, lzidor
Kron, Andreas
Moore, Darnell
Trulock, Dermot
Millar, Mark
McDunphy, Conn
Small, Cory
Brody, David
Porter, Elliott
Stedman, Max
Klus, Aureliusz
Boussaer, Bryan
Watson, David
Rea, Craig

Storer, Michael
Moses, Thomas
Willsey, Cooper
Blain, Alexandre
Webber, Mitchell
Lewis, Gruffudd
Draper, Nathan
Walker, Joey
Prendergast, Charles
Flavin, Marcus
Mclintyre, Cameron
Lynch, Eoin
McKenna, Stephen
Richardson, lan
Gough, Regan
Kennedy, Paul
Nachtigall, Christian
Busher, Jamie
Dowling, Mark
Clarke, Patrick
Costelloe, Ronan
Walsh, Anthony
Gullen, James
Donaldson, Gary
English, Felix
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Dublin Orwell Scott

France Armée de Terre

Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant
Kerry Killarney

Ireland National Team

Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling
Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team
Slovenia ROG Ljubljana

= Britain Team Wiggins
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Britain Madison Genesis

Ireland An Post Chain Reaction
Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team
France Armée de Terre

Cork Aqua Blue Sport

Mayo Castlebar Unit 7

Australia National Team

Antrim Phoenix

Ireland An Post Chain Reaction
Ireland National Team

Galway Team iTap

USA CCB Velotooler

Mayo Castlebar Unit 7

Galway Team iTap

Australia National Team
Waterford Racing

Derry EJB Car Sales

Down Bikehouse

Slovenia ROG Ljubljana

Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling
Down Bikehouse

Donegal Voodoo Performance
Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin
Donegal Voodoo Performance
USA CCB Velotooler

Galway Team iTap

Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team
Britain Bike Channel Canyon

Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant
Belgian National Team

Down Bikehouse

Antrim Phoenix

Australia National Team

Britain JLT Condor

USA CCB Velotooler

Britain Madison Genesis

Britain Bike Channel Canyon
Britain Madison Genesis

Britain Team Wiggins

Britain Team Wiggins

Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey
Down Newry

Cycling Ulster

Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac
Tyrone Omagh

Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles

Ireland An Post Chain Reaction
Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell
Antrim Phoenix

Dublin Orwell Scott

Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution
Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey
Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell
Cork Aqua Blue Sport

Britain JLT Condor

Tyrone Omagh

Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac
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45
172
127

21

84

33
142
147
170
121

94
162
187
188
136

44
185
166
158
159
109
177
100

32

69
113
180
186
182

91
146

71

95
101
190
178
126

93
181

73
130
117
163

86
195

85

20

72

96
108

11
150
114
135
111

99
141

77
174
116
173
125
138
171
175

10007151409
10016995996
10014447829
10008635307
10002520364
10007092300
10015909903
10017053893
10015201803
10016624770
10010166287
10009320872
10011728694
10016791690
10015251313
10017001858
10010087475
10017518584
10015105207
10014425904
10058880600
10004620719
10015558780
10014500369
10009891758
10049918002
10015104904
10015559285
10015908990
10017368741
10013001923
10016859893
10007712086
10013942318
10052628847
10017201417
10016953156
10017185956
10012486308
10017337924
10009526895
10015910408
10017496962
10016234750
10017454930
10016681657
10010088283
10006481196
10060709553
10016669432
10015909394
10009115152
10016076520
10017114622
10017355102
10014425395
10014236954
10016818063
10015909192
10015909600
10015104702
10015910509
10015107429
10009313293
10017403400
10014237257
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IRL
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FRA
IRL
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IRL
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IRL
IRL
IRL
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IRL
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Cuming, Michael
Dunne, Gerard
McAuley, Craig
Laverack, Edward
Lacey, Sean
Atkins, George
O'Connell, Eoin
Daly, Cormac
O'Malley, Sean
Greally, Adam
Morton, Eoin
Ryan, Simon
Brennan, David
Kirwan, Dwayne
Power, Shane
Dillane, Cathal
Potts, Marc
McKinney, Kevin
McGreevy, James
Dolan, Liam
O'Shaughnessy, Ray
Armstrong, Adam
Purcell, Cathal
McCarter, Paul
Gardias, Dexter
Mead Van Court, Jonah
Hodge, John
Yelverton, Sean
Bartels, Constantin
MckFall, David
Davenport, James
Cady, Ben
McGlinchey, Chris
Murray, Stephen
Sheahan, Colm
O'Shea, Rénan
Blanchfield, Jamie
O'Reilly, Cian
Fitzgerald, Michael
McCarter, Darragh
Curry, James
Carnec, Louis
McNally, Brian
Walshe, David

O Mahony, Clinton
Finn, Keith
Hahessy, Sean

De Pauw, Moreno
McGeough, Cormac
Gribbon, Alastair
Ambrose, James
Porter, Alexander
O'Neill, Neville
Sands, Jude
McGreehan, Nathan
Woods, Des
McCrory, Joseph
Hewerdine, Leigh
McVeigh, Ciaran
Fagan, Fergus
McArdle, Brian
Clarke, John
Killeen, Ronan
McCullagh, Matthew
Mc Guinness, Andrew
Byrne, Stephen
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Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team
Meath Navan

Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles

Britain JLT Condor

Cork Aqua Blue Sport

Britain Bike Channel Canyon
Kerry Killarney

Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin
Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's
Ireland National Team

Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7
Waterford Racing

Waterford Racing

Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars
Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team
Tyrone Omagh

Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey
Louth Cuchulainn

Louth Cuchulainn

Down Bikehouse

Tipperary Panduit

Derry EJB Car Sales

Britain Bike Channel Canyon
USA CCB Velotooler

Down Newry

Tipperary Panduit

Waterford Racing

Tyrone Omagh

Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution
Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin
Cycling Ulster

Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution
Donegal Voodoo Performance
Waterford Racing

Tipperary Panduit

Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles

Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution
Tyrone Omagh

Cycling Ulster

Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles

Dublin Orwell Scott

Mayo Castlebar Unit 7

Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant
Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac
Cork Aqua Blue Sport

Belgian National Team

Cycling Ulster

Derry EJB Car Sales

Down Bikehouse

Australia National Team

Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin
Down Newry

Galway Team iTap

Down Newry

Derry EJB Car Sales

Kerry Killarney

Antrim Phoenix

Meath Navan

Dublin Orwell Scott

Meath Navan

Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's
Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars
Meath Navan

Meath Navan
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167 123 10017180195 IRL O'Regan, John Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 3"28M40° @ st
168 80 10012032630 IRL Henry, Stuart Antrim Phoenix 3"28M40° @ st
169 139 10006112394 IRL Lynch, John Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars 3"28"M40° @ st
170 191 10006663072 IRL Buggle, Aaron Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac~ 3"28M40° @ sit
171 179 10002724771 IRL Dempsey, John Tipperary Panduit 3"28™40° @ sit
172 120 10015910206 IRL Barry, Stephen Dublin Orwell Scott 3"33M24°  @16M35°
173 87 10017317413 IRL McCarthy, Michael Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant 3"33M24° @ sit
174 105 10017407137 IRL Mc Fadden, Sean Donegal Voodoo Performance 3"35™41°  @18M52°
175 156 10014441159 IRL Gray, Alan Louth Cuchulainn 3"35M41° @ st
176 137 10017474532 IRL Murphy, Ciaran Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars 3"35M41° @ sit
177 165 10011728189 IRL Troy, Chris Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 3"35M41° @ st
178 169 10015106621 IRL Meaney, Richard Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey 3"35M41° @ st
179 128 10014631422 IRL Murnane, Conor Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles 3"35M41° @ st
180 90 10017189895 IRL O'Malley, Terry Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant 3"35M41° @ st
181 124 10015105914 IRL Dwyer, Niall Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 3"35M59°  @19™10°
182 122 10016027818 IRL Quinn, James Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 3"38"35° ©21"46°
183 157 10016698128 IRL Fitzpatrick, John O Louth Cuchulainn 3"38"35° @ sit
184 140 10017184441 IRL O'Tuathail, Sean Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars ~ 3"39M41°  ©@22M52°
185 153 10017166556 IRL O'Connell, Paul Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell ~ 3"39M41° @ sit
186 148 10056298275 IRL Egan, Declan Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin 3"39M41° @ sit
187 98 10017285481 IRL Taylor, Jonathan Derry EJB Car Sales 3"39M41° @ sit
188 143 10013434581 IRL Lucey, Michael Kerry Killarney 3"39M41° @ st
189 151 10014133082 IRL O'Brien, Aaron Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell ~ 3"39™M46°  @22M57°
190 145 10017218288 IRL Treacy, Marcus Kerry Killarney 3"49m47°  ©@32M58°
Did Not Finish: 30-Gunman.T, 104-Hartnett.E, 133-O'Brien.G
Intermediate Sprints/KOM Primes City North County Rider Stage
— Pl # Name Team Time
An Post Hotspot Sprint: Athboy 1 82 Cigala, Matteo 3"17M05°
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec 2 176 Lavery, Philip
- 6 74 Watson, Lindsay
KOM Cat 3: Lough Crew 7 119 O'Flynn, Ronan
PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 8 89 Moynihan, Cathal
1 56  Bakker, Dennis DCR 5pts 9 144 Maes, Richard
3 71 McGlinchey, Chris 3pts
4 49 Nielsen, Nicolai RIW  2pts
An Post Hotspot Sprint: Oldcastle
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 26 Blain, Alexandre MGT 3"
2 71 McGlinchey, Chris 2"
3 6 Kasperkiewicz, Przemyslaw SKT 1 "
An Post Hotspot Sprint: Granard
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec
1 26 Blain, Alexandre MGT 3"
2 49 Nielsen, Nicolai RIW 2"
3 6 Kasperkiewicz pzemysiaw ~ SKT 1"
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Team Stage (non-county)

Points and Bonuses

Pl Team Time
1 Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam 9"50™59°
2 France Armée de Terre 9"50"59°
3 Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling 9"50M59°
4 lreland An Post Chain Reaction 9"50"59°
5 Belgian National Team 9"51M15°
6 Britain Team Wiggins 9"51M15°
7 Slovenia ROG Ljubljana 9"51™15°
8 lreland National Team 9"51™15°
9 Britain JLT Condor 9"51™15°

10 Australia National Team 9"51™15°

11 USA CCB Velotooler 9"51™15°

12 Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team 9"51™15°

13 Britain Bike Channel Canyon 9"51M15°

14 Britain Madison Genesis 9"51™15°

Irish County Team Stage

Pl Team Time
1 Cork Aqua Blue Sport 9"51M15°
2 Galway Team iTap 9"51M15°
3 Down Bikehouse 9"51m15°
4 Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 9"51™15°
5 Antrim Phoenix 9"51™15°
6 Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell 9"51™15°
7 Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac 9"51™15°
8 Down Newry 9"51™15°
9 Cycling Ulster 9"51™15°

10 Tipperary Panduit 9"51M15°

11 Waterford Racing 9"51M15°

12 Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey 9"51™15°

13 Tyrone Omagh 9"51M15°

14 Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution 9"51M15°

15 Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin 9"51m32°

16 Donegal Voodoo Performance 9"52M42°

17 Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles 9"52M42°

18  Dublin Orwell Scott 9"53"14°

19 Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant 9"53M38°

20 Derry EJB Car Sales 9"58™11°

21 Kerry Killarney 10"02™50°

22  Louth Cuchulainn 10"09"51°

23 Meath Navan 10"14"25°

24 Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 10"14™25°

25 Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars 10M14m25°

Finish | Prime Finish Prime No.
Points  Points Bonus Bonus

15
14
13
12
11
10

9

=N WHO1LO N0

10
6
4

5

2

49
56

55
37
24
19
58
53
82
36
54
70
23
60
26
71

Name

Nielsen,N
Bakker,D

Kasperkiewicz,P

Rostollon,T
Latham,C
McCarthy,R
Weemaes,S
Van Schip,J
Poulhies,S
Cigala,M
Tennant,A
Yssaad,Y
Granigan,N
Bibby,|
Mulhern,M
Blain,A
McGlinchey,C
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General Classification

# UCIID NAT Name Team Time Deficit
49 10007964589 DEN Nielsen, Nicolai Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling
56 10007295188 NED Bakker, Dennis Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam

6 10007892245 POL Kasperkiewicz, przemysiaw Ireland An Post Chain Reaction
55 10006636396 FRA Rostollon, Thémas France Armée de Terre
26 10003108933 FRA Blain, Alexandre Britain Madison Genesis
71 10007712086 IRL McGlinchey, Chris Cycling Ulster
37 10008681177 GBR Latham, Christopher = Britain Team Wiggins
24 10007810096 IRL McCarthy, Robert Britain JLT Condor
19 10011139624 BEL Weemaes, Sasha Belgian National Team
58 10008881948 NED Van Schip, Jan W Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam
53 10004448947 FRA Poulhies, Stéphane France Armée de Terre
82 10007733813 ITA Cigala, Matteo Cork Aqua Blue Sport
36 10004521392 GBR Tennant, Andrew Britain Team Wiggins
54 10008197995 FRA Yssaad, Yannis France Armée de Terre
70 10009353612 USA Granigan, Noah USA CCB Velotooler
23 10003471873 GBR Bibby, lan Britain JLT Condor
60 10007051577 AUS Mulhern, Mitchell Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam
47 10051715633 Jorgensen, Jonas Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling
19 57 10007526675 NED Groen, lke Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam
20 65 10014992039 SLO Jerman, Ziga Slovenia ROG Ljubljana
21 17 10010771327 BEL Thijssen, Gerben Belgian National Team
22 63 10010969468 SLO Finkst, Tilen Slovenia ROG Ljubljana
23 46 10050033691 DEN Ronning Vinther, Tioeis Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling
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24 18 10010771226 BEL Hesters, Jules BEL Belgian National Team "17m05° @sit
25 8 10015342451 IRL Teggart, Matthew KT Ireland An Post Chain Reaction "17"05° @sit
26 3 10015153101 IRL O'Mahony, Darragh ‘Bt [reland National Team "17"05° @sit
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27 31 10016056514 GBR Richardson, Alexandar Britain Bike Channel Canyon "17m05° @sit
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28 64 10008693507 SLO Rucigaj, Ziga BOS gjovenia ROG Ljubljana "17m05° @sit
29 15 10009118081 AUS Welsford, Samuel AUS  Australia National Team "17"05° @sit
30 176 10007133827 IRL Lavery, Philip Tipperary Panduit "17705° @st
31 59 10006633770 NED Meijers, Daan DCR Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam  3"17m05° @sit
32 112 10002234317 IRL Moriarty, Eugene T Down Newry @st
33 4 10014860178 IRL Gray, Jake BL |reland National Team "17m05° @it
34 155 10014426106 IRL Shannon, Mark Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell "17m05° @it
35 194 10010713632 IRL Ryan, Fintan Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac  3"17"05° @/t
36 74 10010086667 IRL Watson, Lindsay Cycling Ulster "17m05° @sit
37 119 10015250808 IRL O'Flynn, Ronan Dublin Orwell Scott "17"05° @sit
38 52 10003310714 FRA Kneisky, Morgan 22T France Armée de Terre "17"05° @sit
39 89 10011311901 IRL Moynihan, Cathal Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant "17m05° @sit
40 144 10015410351 IRL Maes, Richard Kerry Killarney "17m05° @sit
a 5 10009513761 IRL Downey, Mark BL " Ireland National Team "17"05° @sit
42 50 10009767274 DEN Djurhuus, Stefan BW penmark Riwal Platform Cycling "17705° @st
43 43 10003477937 GBR Bjergfelt, William Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team "17705° @st
44 62 10014881602 SLO Groselj, Matic BOG glgvenia ROG Ljubljana "17705° @st
45 39 10010176189 IRL O'Loughlin, Michael SN Britain Team Wiggins "17705° @st
46 28 10009792637 GBR Evans, Joe MGT Britain Madison Genesis "17m05° @it
47 7 10008941057 IRL Shaw, Damien KT |reland An Post Chain Reaction "17"05° @sit
48 42 10007571741 USA Durrin, Jeremy Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team "17"05° @sit
49 51 10006617000 FRA Mainard, Jerome 22T France Armée de Terre "17"05° @sit
50 83 10017516362 IRL McLaughlin, Ronan Cork Aqua Blue Sport "17m05° @sit
51 161 10011728088 IRL Coyle, Christopher Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 "17m05° @sit
52 12 10004595558 AUS Meyer, Cameron AUS Australia National Team "17m05° @sit
53 79 10015910004 IRL Wright, Jody Antrim Phoenix "17705° @5t
54 10 10011239856 IRL McKenna, Sean SKT |reland An Post Chain Reaction "17m05° @it
55 2 10016706919 IRL Fyffe, Angus L |reland National Team "17705° @st
56 131 10012660302 IRL Feeley, Daire Galway Team iTap "17705° @5t
57 68 10009350780 USA Sitler, Jacob €8 ysA CCB Velotooler "177m05° @s/t
58 164 10016886165 IRL Caulfield, Jonathan Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 "17m05° @it
59 134 10014574737 IRL Prendergast, Jason Galway Team iTap "17m05° @sit
60 14 10009992192 AUS Jenner, Samuel AUS  Australia National Team "17"05° @sit
61 189 10007133928 IRL Kelly, Robin Waterford Racing "17"05° @sit
62 97 10014574434 IRL Hamilton, David Derry EJB Car Sales "17m05° @sit
63 110 10002956561 IRL Ferguson, Lewis Down Bikehouse "17m05° @sit
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61 10009800721 SLO Penko, lzidor BOG glgvenia ROG Ljubljana "17705° @st
48 10050032075 DEN Kron, Andreas BW penmark Riwal Platform Cycling "17705° @st
106 10009314307 IRL Moore, Darnell Down Bikehouse "17m05° @/t
103 10017215561 IRL Trulock, Dermot Donegal Voodoo Performance "17m05° @sit
149 10015106722 IRL Millar, Mark Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin h17m05° ®st
102 10016027111 IRL McDunphy, Conn Donegal Voodoo Performance "17"05° @sit
67 10014228466 USA Small, Cory €CB YsSA CCB Velotooler "17m05° @sit
132 10015909495 IRL Brody, David Galway Team iTap "17m05° @sit
41 10008635206 GBR Porter, Elliott Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team "17m05° @sit
35 10010958657 GBR Stedman, Max BK  Britain Bike Channel Canyon "17m05° @/t
88 10016790579 POL Klus, Aureliusz Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant "17m05° @it
16 10009134855 BEL Boussaer, Bryan BEL Belgian National Team "17705° @st
107 10013881993 IRL Watson, David Down Bikehouse "17m05° @sit
78 10015104803 IRL Rea, Craig Antrim Phoenix "17m05° @it
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h17m05° @s/t
7m05° ®st
7m05° ®st
7m05° ®st
7m05° @t

Australia National Team
Britain JLT Condor

USA CCB Velotooler

Britain Bike Channel Canyon
Britain Madison Genesis

13 10010203572 AUS Storer, Michael
25 10007063604 GBR Moses, Thomas
66 10009356238 USA Willsey, Cooper
34 10010958960 GBR Webber, Mitchell
27 10007963680 GBR Lewis, Gruffudd
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31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31
40 10011072431 GBR Draper, Nathan WEN Britain Team Wiggins 3"17"05° ®sit
38 10009967944 GBR Walker, Joey WEN Britain Team Wiggins 3"17m05° @sit
167 10059402174 IRL Prendergast, Charles Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey 3"17"05° @st
115 10015106116 IRL Flavin, Marcus Down Newry 3"17"05° @/t
75 10011040402 IRL Mclntyre, Cameron Cycling Ulster 3"17"05° @st
192 10014574535 IRL Lynch, Eoin Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac  3"17"05° @/t
184 10015252020 IRL McKenna, Stephen Tyrone Omagh 3"17"05° @5t
129 10010087172 IRL Richardson, lan Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles 3"17"05° @sit
9 10009117475 NzL Gough, Regan KT |reland An Post Chain Reaction 3"17m05° @sit
152 10015911014 IRL Kennedy, Paul Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell ~ 3"17"05° @sit
76 10017443109 BRA Nachtigall, Christian Antrim Phoenix 3"17"05° @sit
118 10015909596 IRL Busher, Jamie Dublin Orwell Scott 3"17"05° @sit
92 10008712196 IRL Dowling, Mark Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution 3"17"05° @sit
168 10011731021 IRL Clarke, Patrick Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey 3"17"05° @st
154 10017034800 IRL Costelloe, Ronan Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell ~ 3"17M05° @s/t
81 10006662062 IRL Walsh, Anthony Cork Aqua Blue Sport 3"17"05° @st
22 10009048969 GBR Gullen, James LT Britain JLT Condor 3"17"05° @it
183 10016076621 IRL Donaldson, Gary Tyrone Omagh 3"17"05° @st
193 10007513036 IRL English, Felix Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac  3"17"05° @/t
45 10007151409 GBR Cuming, Michael Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team  3"17"05° @sit
172 10016995996 IRL Dunne, Gerard Meath Navan 3"17"05° @sit
127 10014447829 IRL McAuley, Craig Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles 3"17m05° @sit
21 10008635307 GBR Laverack, Edward LT Britain JLT Condor 3"17"05° ®sit
84 10002520364 IRL Lacey, Sean Cork Aqua Blue Sport 3"17"05° @sit
33 10007092300 GBR Atkins, George BK  Britain Bike Channel Canyon 3"17"05° @sit
142 10015909903 IRL O'Connell, Eoin Kerry Killarney 3"17"05° @st
147 10017053893 IRL Daly, Cormac Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin 3"17"05° @st
170 10015201803 IRL O'Malley, Sean Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey 3"17"05° @st
121 10016624770 IRL Greally, Adam Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's 3"17"05° @it
1 10010166287 IRL Morton, Eoin BL |reland National Team 3"17"05° @it
94 10009320872 IRL Ryan, Simon Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution 3"17m05° @sit
162 10011728694 IRL Brennan, David Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 3"17"05° @sit
187 10016791690 IRL Kirwan, Dwayne Waterford Racing 3"17"05° @sit
188 10015251313 IRL Power, Shane Waterford Racing 3"17"05° @sit
136 10017001858 IRL Dillane, Cathal Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars 3"17"05° @sit
44 10010087475 IRL Potts, Marc Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team 3"17"05° @sit
185 10017518584 IRL McKinney, Kevin Tyrone Omagh 3"17"05° @st
166 10015105207 IRL McGreevy, James Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey 3"17"05° @st
158 10014425904 IRL Dolan, Liam Louth Cuchulainn 3"17"05° @it
159 10058880600 IRL O'Shaughnessy, Ray Louth Cuchulainn 3"17"05° @5t
109 10004620719 IRL Armstrong, Adam Down Bikehouse 3"17"05° @it
177 10015558780 IRL Purcell, Cathal Tipperary Panduit 3"17"05° @st
100 10014500369 IRL McCarter, Paul Derry EJB Car Sales 3"17"05° @sit
32 10009891758 GBR Gardias, Dexter BK * Britain Bike Channel Canyon 3"17"05° @sit
69 10049918002 USA Mead Van Court, Jonah <2 USA CCB Velotooler 3"17"05° @sit
113 10015104904 IRL Hodge, John Down Newry 3"17"05° @sit
180 10015559285 IRL Yelverton, Sean Tipperary Panduit 3"17"05° @sit
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
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157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

186
182

91
146

95
101
190
178
126

93
181

73
130
117
163

86
195

85

20

72

96
108

11
150
114
135
111

99
141

77
174
116
173
125
138
171
175
123

80
139
191
179
120

87
105
156
137
165
169
128

90
124
122
157
140
153
148

98
143
151
145

10015908990
10017368741
10013001923
10016859893
10013942318
10052628847
10017201417
10016953156
10017185956
10012486308
10017337924
10009526895
10015910408
10017496962
10016234750
10017454930
10016681657
10010088283
10006481196
10060709553
10016669432
10015909394
10009115152
10016076520
10017114622
10017355102
10014425395
10014236954
10016818063
10015909192
10015909600
10015104702
10015910509
10015107429
10009313293
10017403400
10014237257
10017180195
10012032630
10006112394
10006663072
10002724771
10015910206
10017317413
10017407137
10014441159
10017474532
10011728189
10015106621
10014631422
10017189895
10015105914
10016027818
10016698128
10017184441
10017166556
10056298275
10017285481
10013434581
10014133082
10017218288

GER
IRL
IRL
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
FRA
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
BEL
IRL
IRL
IRL
AUS
IRL
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IRL
IRL
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IRL
IRL
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IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL

Bartels, Constantin
MckFall, David
Davenport, James
Cady, Ben

Murray, Stephen
Sheahan, Colm
O'Shea, R6nan
Blanchfield, Jamie
O'Reilly, Cian
Fitzgerald, Michael
McCarter, Darragh
Curry, James
Carnec, Louis
McNally, Brian
Walshe, David

O Mahony, Clinton
Finn, Keith
Hahessy, Sean

De Pauw, Moreno
McGeough, Cormac
Gribbon, Alastair
Ambrose, James
Porter, Alexander
O'Neill, Neville
Sands, Jude
McGreehan, Nathan
Woods, Des
McCrory, Joseph
Hewerdine, Leigh
McVeigh, Ciaran
Fagan, Fergus
McArdle, Brian
Clarke, John
Killeen, Ronan
McCullagh, Matthew
Mc Guinness, Andrew
Byrne, Stephen
O'Regan, John
Henry, Stuart
Lynch, John
Buggle, Aaron
Dempsey, John
Barry, Stephen
McCarthy, Michael
Mc Fadden, Sean
Gray, Alan
Murphy, Ciaran
Troy, Chris
Meaney, Richard
Murnane, Conor
O'Malley, Terry
Dwyer, Niall
Quinn, James
Fitzpatrick, John O
O'Tuathail, Sean
O'Connell, Paul
Egan, Declan
Taylor, Jonathan
Lucey, Michael
O'Brien, Aaron
Treacy, Marcus
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Waterford Racing

Tyrone Omagh

Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution
Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin

Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution
Donegal Voodoo Performance
Waterford Racing

Tipperary Panduit

Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles

Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution
Tyrone Omagh

Cycling Ulster

Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles

Dublin Orwell Scott

Mayo Castlebar Unit 7

Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant
Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac
Cork Aqua Blue Sport

Belgian National Team

Cycling Ulster

Derry EJB Car Sales

Down Bikehouse

Australia National Team

Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin

Down Newry

Galway Team iTap

Down Newry

Derry EJB Car Sales

Kerry Killarney

Antrim Phoenix

Meath Navan

Dublin Orwell Scott

Meath Navan

Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's
Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars
Meath Navan

Meath Navan

Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's
Antrim Phoenix

Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars
Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac
Tipperary Panduit

Dublin Orwell Scott

Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant
Donegal Voodoo Performance
Louth Cuchulainn

Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars
Mayo Castlebar Unit 7

Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey
Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles

Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's
Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's
Louth Cuchulainn

Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars
Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell
Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin

Derry EJB Car Sales

Kerry Killarney

Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell
Kerry Killarney
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Points Classification

Under 23 Rider Overall

PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 49 Nielsen, Nicolai RIW 15
2 56 Bakker, Dennis DCR 14
3 6 Kasperkiewicz, Przemyslaw SKT 13
4 55 Rostollon, Thdmas ADT 12
5 37 Latham, Christopher WGN 11
6 24 McCarthy, Robert JLT 10
7 19 Weemaes, Sasha BEL 9
8 58 Van Schip, Jan W DCR 8
9 53 Poulhies, Stéphane ADT 7

10 82 Cigala, Matteo 6

11 36 Tennant, Andrew WGN 5

12 54 Yssaad, Yannis ADT 4

13 70 Granigan, Noah CCB 3

14 23 Bibby, lan JLT 2

15 60 Mulhern, Mitchell DCR 1

Mountains Competition

PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 56 Bakker, Dennis DCR 5
2 55 Rostollon, Thdmas ADT 4
3 71 McGlinchey, Chris 3
4 49 Nielsen, Nicolai RIW 2

©CONONAWN=Z

#
19
70
65
17
63
18

8

3
64
15

4

194

5
62
39
28

2

131
134
14
61
48
106
103
102
132
35
16
13
66
34
40
38
75
192

183
127
147
177
69
180
178
73
195
85
72
11
135
128

Name

Weemaes, Sasha
Granigan, Noah
Jerman, Ziga
Thijssen, Gerben
Finkst, Tilen
Hesters, Jules
Teggart, Matthew
O'Mahony, Darragh
Rucigaj, Ziga
Welsford, Samuel
Gray, Jake

Ryan, Fintan
Downey, Mark
Groselj, Matic
O'Loughlin, Michael
Evans, Joe

Fyffe, Angus
Feeley, Daire
Prendergast, Jason
Jenner, Samuel
Penko, lzidor

Kron, Andreas
Moore, Darnell
Trulock, Dermot
McDunphy, Conn
Brody, David
Stedman, Max
Boussaer, Bryan
Storer, Michael
Willsey, Cooper
Webber, Mitchell
Draper, Nathan
Walker, Joey
Mclintyre, Cameron
Lynch, Eoin
Gough, Regan
Donaldson, Gary
McAuley, Craig
Daly, Cormac
Purcell, Cathal
Mead Van Court, Jonah
Yelverton, Sean
Blanchfield, Jamie
Curry, James

Finn, Keith
Hahessy, Sean
McGeough, Cormac
Porter, Alexander
McGreehan, Nathan
Murnane, Conor

Team

Time

BEL 3"17M05°

CCB
ROG
BEL
ROG
BEL
SKT
IRL
ROG
AUS
IRL

IRL
ROG
WGN
MGT
IRL

AUS
ROG
RIW

BIK
BEL
AUS
CCB
BIK
WGN
WGN

SKT

CCB

AUS

@ mo7s
@m30ps
@4mp1S
@yqm3qs
@5mp3°
@7m33s
@11Mm35°
@18M36°
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Irish County Rider Overall

Irish County Team Overall

3

CQOWONOURAWN=

1

# Name Team Time
71 McGlinchey, Chris 3"17mp2°
82 Cigala, Matteo @3e
176 Lavery, Philip @3e
112 Moriarty, Eugene T @3°
155 Shannon, Mark @gzs
194 Ryan, Fintan @gs

74 Watson, Lindsay @gs
119 O'Flynn, Ronan @gs

89 Moynihan, Cathal @gs
144 Maes, Richard @gs

Cycling Ireland Category 2 Overall

Pl Team Time
1 Cork Aqua Blue Sport 9"51™15°
2 Galway Team iTap = s/t
3 Down Bikehouse = s/t
4 Mayo Castlebar Unit 7 = s/t
5 Antrim Phoenix = s/t
6 Limerick Newcastle West / Rockwell = s/t
7 Westmeath Team Planet X Carnac = s/t
8 Down Newry = s/t
9 Cycling Ulster = s/t

10 Tipperary Panduit = s/t

11  Waterford Racing = s/t

12 Mayo Westport Towers Bar Covey = s/t

13 Tyrone Omagh = s/t

14 Cork Strata3 / VeloRevolution = s/t

15 Leitrim Velo Cafe Magasin @7

16 Donegal Voodoo Performance @ma7s

17 Dublin UCD Fitz Cycles = s/t

18 Dublin Orwell Scott @1m59°

19 Cork MSL Mercedes-Benz Giant @pmogs

20 Derry EJB Car Sales @6M56°

21 Kerry Killarney @11m35°

22 Louth Cuchulainn @18M36°

23 Meath Navan @23m10°

24 Dublin Friends First St Tiernan's = s/t

25 Galway Team Gerry McVeigh Cars = s/t

Pl # Name Team Time
1 164 Caulfield, Jonathan 3"17m05°
2 76 Nachtigall, Christian
3 154 Costelloe, Ronan
4 172 Dunne, Gerard
5 146 Cady, Ben @7
6 190 O'Shea, Rénan @mo7s
7 150 O'Neill, Neville @11m11°
8 174 Fagan, Fergus @11m35°
9 116 McArdle, Brian @11m35°

10 171 Mc Guinness, Andrew @11m35°

Team Overall (non-county)

Pl Team Time
1 Netherlands Delta Cycling Rotterdam 9"50™59°
2 France Armée de Terre = s/t
3 Denmark Riwal Platform Cycling = s/t
4 Ireland An Post Chain Reaction = s/t
5 Belgian National Team ®16°
6 Britain Team Wiggins = s/t
7 Slovenia ROG Ljubljana = s/t
8 lIreland National Team = s/t
9 Britain JLT Condor = s/t

10 Australia National Team = s/t

11 USA CCB Velotooler = s/t

12 Britain Neon Velo Cycling Team = s/t

13 Britain Bike Channel Canyon = s/t

14 Britain Madison Genesis = s/t

Michael Twomey - Chief Judge

Communique of the Commissaires Panel
Penalties - Art 12.1.040 - UCI

24 Non-regulation supply of refreshments
Ravitaillement irrégulier

Team Manager: Gearoid Costelloe,Limerick

Newcastle West / Rockwell: 10062142830
FINE: 50 CHF

24 Non-regulation supply of refreshments
Ravitaillement irrégulier
(bottle in front of commissaire)

155: Shannon,Mark,Limerick Newcastle West /

Rockwell: 10014426106
FINE: 20 CHF

71: McGlinchey,Chris Cycling Ulster 10007712086
- puncture in last 3km - given time of peleton.

The Panel of Commissaires




